95 900 897 Issue 6
Solar water heating
Megatech Solar / Megalife Solar
305725_HS_SolarLit_Issue6:XXXXXX_HS_Megalife  7_9_05  24/9/08  16:45  Page 1
Solar water heating
Climate change is now an undeniable fact which has increased the focus on alternative energy sources.
Solar energy direct from the sun is such a source of energy which, when harnessed, can be converted into
heat to generate hot water for the home whilst at that same time helping to reduce carbon emissions and

Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
Which unit to use | Ordering guide 05
Ordering guide
Model Nominal Auxiliary Direct auxiliary Auxiliary Auxiliary Indirect Solar Heat loss Weight Weight Product code
Capacity Element heat-up (mins) Coil Coil Surface auxiliary Coil Surface per day Empty Full
@240V Lower Upper Upper Rating Area heat-up Area
& Lower Boost
(litres) (kW) 3kW 6kW 3kW (kW) (m2) (mins) (m2) (kWh/24h) (kg) (kg)
Megatech Solar
CL190 SOLAR 190 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.0 0.61 19 1.1 2.08 45.5 235.5 95:050:411
CL210 SOLAR 210 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.0 0.68 24 1.1 2.30 47.5 257.5 95:050:413
CL250 SOLAR 250 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.7 0.73 26 1.1 2.45 56.5 306.5 95:050:415
CL300 SOLAR 300 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 24.5 0.79 25 1.1 2.72 66.5 366.5 95:050:417
DD190 SOLAR 190 2 x 3kW 122 61 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.08 40.5 230.5 95:050:410
DD210 SOLAR 210 2 x 3kW 150 75 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.30 42.5 252.5 95:050:412
DD250 SOLAR 250 2 x 3kW 183 92 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.45 51.5 301.5 95:050:414
DD300 SOLAR 300 2 x 3kW 220 110 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.72 61.5 361.5 95:050:416
Megalife Solar
CLV190 SOLAR 190 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.0 0.61 19 1.1 2.08 45.5 235.5 95:030:724
CLV210 SOLAR 210 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.0 0.68 24 1.1 2.30 47.5 257.5 95:030:725
CLV250 SOLAR 250 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 18.7 0.73 26 1.1 2.45 56.5 306.5 95:030:726
CLV300 SOLAR 300 1 x 3kW N/A N/A 60 24.5 0.79 25 1.1 2.72 66.5 366.5 95:030:727
DDV190 SOLAR 190 2 x 3kW 122 61 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.08 40.5 230.5 95:030:720
DDV210 SOLAR 210 2 x 3kW 150 75 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.30 42.5 252.5 95:030:721
DDV250 SOLAR 250 2 x 3kW 183 92 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.45 51.5 301.5 95:030:722
DDV300 SOLAR 300 2 x 3kW 220 110 60 N/A N/A N/A 1.1 2.72 61.5 361.5 95:030:723
Which unit to use
The choice of capacity for traditional cylinders is based on the
hot water requirements of the dwelling. With solar cylinders the
usable hot water will vary due to a number of factors such as
siting of solar panels, time of year and weather conditions.
For this reason, when choosing a solar cylinder you should
ensure that sufficient usable hot water will be available during
winter months where solar gain is at its lowest. For example a
non-solar dwelling of 3 inhabitants with a bath and a shower
would normally require a 145 litre indirect cylinder. At least 30%
of the cylinder capacity must be dedicated to solar only,
therefore the same dwelling with a solar system would require a
210 litre indirect solar cylinder which would provide 143 litres of
hot water during periods where there is little or no solar gain. For
guidance please refer to the table opposite. Some applications
may require larger water quantities or higher recovery rates,
therefore it is important to calculate the hot water requirement
before selecting the cylinder capacity.
Which unit to use
Application Capacity Capacity
(Indirect) (Direct)
litres litres
Bedsit 190 190
1 bed 1 bath + shower 190 190
2 bed 1 bath + shower 190 210
3 bed 1 bath + shower 210 250
4 bed 1 bath + shower 210/250 250/300
4/5 bed 2 bath + shower 250/300 300
4/5 bed 3 bath + shower 300 N/A†